

Through Video Conference via CISCO Webex

CS No.214/2021
Meera Jainvs. Rahul Gupta

16.04.2021

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, counsel for the plaintiff.

The suit is for possession, arrears of rent as well as mesne profit/damages.

Ahlmad is directed to report on the sufficiency of the court fee as per valuation.

On steps being taken within a week from today, summons fo the suit and notice of the pending applications be served upon the defendant through ordinary process, speedpost, affixation, email, and WhatsApp, in addition to any other social media platform being used by the JD, returnable on 28.05.2021.

Dasti be issued, if requested.

The recording of the proceedings conducted today, through Video Conferencing, could not be done as the same was conducted through Mobile due to non-availability of computer/ laptop.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.04.2021