

CS No.214/2021
Meera Jain vs. Rahul Gupta

21.03.2022

Present: Sh. Shikhar Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishabh Agnihotri, counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

Copy of the replication as well as rejoinder to the application under Order 15A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 be supplied to Learned counsel for the defendant withn 2 days from today.

List the matter on 25.04.2022 for consideration on the application.

Parties to maintain status quo regarding the possession and title.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.03.2022