

CS No.214/2021  
Meera Jain vs. Rahul Gupta

25.04.2022

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Rishabh Agnihotri, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter was listed today for admission/denial and consideration.

Main counsel for the defendant is stated to be no available.

Affidavit of admission/denial not filed.

Be filed within 4 weeks from today.

List the matter on 05.07.2022 for consideration on the application. No further opportunity would be granted.

Liberty to the parties to file written submissions together with judgments, if any, in the meantime with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Interim directions to continue.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)  
ADJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/25.04.2022