

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH  
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, SAKET NEW DELHI

40  
CS DJ214/21  
MEERA JAIN Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rishab Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of the  
plaintiff for the purpose of admission denial of the document of  
the defendant.

Matter passed over till 2:00 pm.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts  
New Delhi/05.07.2022

At 2:40 PM

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments on application under order 39 rule 10  
CPC of the plaintiff heard. The defendant has filed the written  
submissions. Copy already supplied. The plaintiff is at liberty to  
file written submissions.

Be listed for orders, if any clarification on  
20.07.2022.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts  
New Delhi/05.07.2022