

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,  
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX,  
SAKET NEW DELHI

23

Cs 214/21

MEERA JAIN VS. RAHUL GUPTA

22.07.2022

Present: None for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendant.

Vide separate order of even date pronounced in the open court application of the plaintiff U/o 15A r/w Order 39 Rule 10 CPC is dismissed and disposed off accordingly.

Be listed for admission/denial of documents and settlement of issues on 21.11.2022. The parties shall produce the original documents on the next date of hearing for admission/denial. The parties shall also file their affidavits of admission/denial of documents.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts  
New Delhi/22.07.2022