

CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

18.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Siddharth Singh, learned counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Vikas Arora, Sh. Piyush Kumar and Sh. Abhay
Sachan, learned counsels for defendant

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that no
reply is to be filed to the application under Order 7 Rule 14(3)
CPC.

Arguments heard on the application.

Affidavit of PW Meera Jain filed. Copy furnished.

Adjournment requested that PW Meera Jain is not
available today.

**Put up for orders on the application under Order
7 Rule 14(3) CPC on 29.08.2023.**

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 18.08.2023