

**CS DJ No.214/2021**  
**Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

**29.08.2023**

Present:- None.

Vide separate order, the application dated 01.06.2023 under Order VII Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff, stands allowed.

Copies of lease deeds dated 25.04.2013, 19.03.2015 and 08.02.2017 are allowed to be taken on record. Copies of the same be furnished to the defendant.

**Put up for PE on 05.10.2023.**

**(SHALINDER KAUR)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 29.08.2023