

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CS DJ No.214/2021  
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

**21.11.2023**

Present:- Plaintiff in person with Sh. Himanshu, learned counsel  
Sh. Vikas Arora, learned counsel for defendant  
Plaintiff PW1 tenders her evidence by way of affidavit.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for further examination of PW1 as she has not brought the original documents. **Further chief examination of PW1 deferred subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in Saket Lawyers' Welfare Fund.**

**List the matter for PE on 19.01.2024.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 21.11.2023