

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CS DJ No.214/2021

Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

09.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Irfan Ahmed, learned counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Piyush Kumar, learned counsel for defendant
PW Rehnuma, Sr. Assistant from SR – VII A, Sarojini Nagar is present. However, she has not brought the summoned record today. In view of the same, she is discharged unexamined.

List the matter for PE on 01.03.2024.

PW Rehnuma is bound down for the next date of hearing. All the remaining PWs be also summoned for the next date of hearing. Summons be also given Dasti to counsel for plaintiff.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 09.02.2024