

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CS DJ No.214/2021

Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

01.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff

Sh. Vikas Arora and Sh. Abhay Sachan, learned
counsels for defendant

PW2 Amit Choudhary, Record Keeper from Sub
Registrar VII–A examined, cross examined and discharged.

Diet money paid to the witness by learned counsel
for the plaintiff.

List the matter for further PE on 26.03.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 01.03.2024