

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

09.04.2024

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Vishal Choudhary, learned counsel for defendant
No PW is present.

This is case is of the year 2021 and issues were framed in the present case on 17.01.2023 and thereafter, more than 10 opportunities have been given but plaintiff has not completed her evidence. Today also, no PW is present.

In the interest of justice, **one last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South.**

List the matter for PE on 03.05.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 09.04.2024