

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

11.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff
Mohd. Azhar, proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Arora,
learned counsel for defendant

Both the learned counsels submit that 1 or 2 dates
are required before Local Commissioner for completion of
evidence.

**List the matter for report of Local commissioner on
23.08.2024.**

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 11.07.2024

At this stage, Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Advocate/Local
Commissioner has appeared.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 11.07.2024