

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

19.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff
has appeared through VC

Sh. Abhay Sachan, learned counsel for defendant is
present physically in the court

No DW present.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks
adjournment submitting that evidence affidavit of the defendant
could not be prepared as mother of the defendant is suffering
from cancer and her chemotherapy is going on.

Last and final opportunity is given to the defendant
to lead DE.

List the matter for DE on 23.10.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 19.09.2024