

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

23.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff

Defendant in person

Sh. Vikas Arora, Sh. Piyush Kumar and Mohd.

Azhar, learned counsels for defendant

Defendant tenders his evidence by way of affidavit and examined himself as DW1. His cross examination is deferred at the request of counsel for plaintiff as main counsel is not available today.

List the matter for DE on 09.12.2024. The date is given at the convenience of both the learned counsels.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 23.10.2024