

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No. 214/21
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

21.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Nelani, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
has appeared through VC.

Proxy Counsel for the Defendant has appeared
through VC.

Both the counsels seek adjournment as lawyers are
abstaining from work today.

List the matter for remaining PE on 15.04.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 21.02.2025