

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No. 214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

15.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani and Sh. Siddharth Singh, Ld.
Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Defendant in person along with Sh. Abhay Sachan,
Ld. Counsel.

DW1 Rahul Gupta is present for his further cross examination. He is further cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at request of both the counsels for the parties as they have to rush to some other Court.

List the matter for remaining DE on 23.05.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.04.2025