

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

23.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, learned counsel for plaintiff
Defendant in person with Sh. Abhay Sachan, learned
counsel

Defendant / DW1 is present for his further cross
examination deferred on 15.04.2025.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment
stating that he will conclude the cross examination of DW1 on
the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining DE on 12.07.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 23.05.2025 (a)