

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

12.07.2025

File is taken up today as 12th July 2025, Second Saturday, is declared as a court sitting day by Hon'ble High Court vide Notification No.10/G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 07.04.2025 in lieu of 14th April 2025 declared as holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present:- Sh. Irfan Ahmad, learned counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant in person with Sh. Abhay Sachan and
Mohd. Azhar, learned counsels

DW1 further cross examined partly. His further cross examination deferred at the request of learned counsel for plaintiff as he has to rush to another court for a 27 years old pending matter.

**Put up for further cross examination of DW1 on
19.08.2025.**

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 12.07.2025 (a)