

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CS DJ No.214/2021  
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta**

**19.08.2025**

**Learned Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble Delhi  
High Court.**

**Present:- Ms. Prerna Mahara, learned counsel for plaintiff has  
appeared through VC**

**Mohd. Azhar, learned counsel for defendant is  
present physically**

**Put up for the purpose as already fixed on  
08.09.2025.**

**(Reader)  
19.08.2025**