

CS DJ No.214/2021
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

08.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person (through VC)
Proxy counsel for plaintiff (through VC)
Defendant in person (through VC)
Proxy counsel for defendant (through VC)

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. It is jointly submitted that both the sides are still open for discussing regarding settlement.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be now listed for appearance of both the side along with their respective counsel for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any, in the alternative for DE on 18.09.2025 at 11:00 am. Short date is given as it is submitted that the plaintiff is a Cancer patient and a widow.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 08.09.2025 (a)