

CS DJ No.214/2021  
Meera Jain Vs. Rahul Gupta

18.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Mr. Himanshu  
Lilani.

Defendant in person with counsel Mr. Mohd. Azhar.

1. It is jointly submitted by both the counsel that the parties are willing to explore the possibility of settlement in Mediation.
2. Heard. Perused. Considered.
3. There appears to be an element of settlement.
4. The required format for referring the matter for Mediation is filled. **Both the sides are directed to appear before Mediation Center, Saket, New Delhi on 19.09.2025 at 10:00 am.**
5. **Matter be listed for report of the Mediation Center, for settlement if any, in the alternative for further proceeding on 06.11.2025.**

**(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South District, Saket Courts,  
New Delhi. 18.09.2025 (a)