

CS DJ 214/2021
MEERA JAIN Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

06.11.2025

Present:- Plaintiff and Defendant are absent.

Proxy Counsel for the Plaintiff (through VC).

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Report from the Mediation Centre has not been received.
3. It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the Mediation has already failed.
4. **Matter be listed for awaiting of the report from the Mediation, and for DE on 08.12.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 06.11.2025(n)