

**CNR No.DLST01-003616-2021
CS DJ NO.214/2021
MEERA JAIN Vs. RAHUL GUPTA**

20.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Defendant via video conferencing.

Sh. Mohd. Azhar, proxy Counsel for the Defendant.

Heard. Perused.

On 16.01.2026, application under Section 151 of CPC was filed on behalf of Defendant to re-open the evidence of the defendant and to allow the witnesses to be examined as per list of witnesses.

Reply to aforesaid application be filed by the plaintiff / Counsel in two weeks time period ; after supply of copy to Defendant / Counsel before the next date of hearing.

**Put up for arguments on aforesaid application, on
02.03.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**