

CNR No. DLST01-003616-2021  
CS DJ 214/21  
MEERA JAIN Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

**Present:- Ms. Pashmeen Kaur and Sh. Himanshu Lilani, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff have filed fresh vakalatnama.**

**Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant.**

Heard. Perused.

Reply of plaintiff to application of defendant under Section 151 CPC was filed on 27.02.2026. Copy was given.

After making part submissions, counsel for the defendant seeks sometime to bring some more precedents and to address further arguments on his application.

**Put up for arguments on application of defendant under Section 151 CPC on 10.04.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**