

**CNR No. DLST01-003616-2021  
CS DJ 214/21  
MEERA JAIN Vs. RAHUL GUPTA**

**10.04.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Himanshu Lilani, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.  
Defendant with Sh. Mohd. Azhar, Ld. Proxy  
Counsel for Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment as Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant is busy in Hon'ble High Court and not available today.

**Fixed 15.05.2026 for arguments on application of the defendant under Section 151 CPC.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**